

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 583 OF 2009 [FOR PREL. HEARING]

RATNA SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTI SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 16/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv. for
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in H.M.A. Petition No.
78/2005, titled Major Jyoti Kumar Vs. Ratna Singh, pending
before the learned Additional District Judge, Hissar shall
remain stayed.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master