

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.2 & 3 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 583 OF 2009

RATNA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTI SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal)

Date: 27/10/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw this petition stating that the parties have arrived at a settlement. I.A. for withdrawal of the transfer petition is allowed. The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A.Nos.2 & 3 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.583 OF 2009

SMT. RATNA SINGH

PETITIONER(S)

:VERSUS:

MAJOR JYOTI SINGH

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission

to withdraw this petition stating that the parties have
arrived at a settlement. I.A. for withdrawal of the
transfer petition is allowed. The transfer petition is
dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J
(H.L. DATTU)

New Delhi;
October 27, 2009.